

Agent<u>Jacob Adams</u> Date<u>11/06/2024</u> Time_<u>14:22</u>

Defendant Bond Agreement

For and in consideration of a bail bond being posted for my jail release, I <u>Chaznick DeNiro Hardin</u>, do hereby agree to the following.

Bail jumping and failure to appear

Failure to appear in court may result in Bail jumping charges being filed against you. Bail jumping is a 3rd degree felony. <u>A 3rd degree</u> felony is punishable by imprisonment for any term of not more than 10 years or less than 2 years, and a fine not to exceed \$10,000.

Bond conditions

- 1. Not to depart the court's jurisdiction without prior written permission from 615 Nashville Bail Bonds.
- 2. To immediately notify 615 Nashville bail bonds of any changes of employment, address, or telephone number.

- 3. To make an effort to retain an attorney and maintain employment.
- 4. I agree to check in each month by phone at <u>(615)-629-7216</u> during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. until all bonds are exonerated.
- 5. I understand that it is my **sole** responsibility to know my own court dates and to appear as directed by the court.
- 6. I understand that if I am incarcerated on any other charge(s), it is a violation of this Bond agreement.
- The following are special conditions you must abide by:
- 8. _____ this is a domestic violence offense. You are ordered to have no contact with the victim. Violation of this order is a criminal offense under G. L. 1956 12-29-4 and will subject violators to arrest.

Acknowledgment of defendant

I acknowledge that I am the defendant in this case and that I am aware of all conditions of my bond agreement. I promise to obey all conditions, to appear as directed, and to surrender for any sentence imposed. I am aware of the penalties if I should violate any conditions of my bond agreement with 615 Nashville Bail Bonds.

I have read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I have received a copy for my records.

Understood, agreed and signed this <u>06</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2024.

Agent, 615 Nashville Bail Bond

Defendant

Defendant

Full name: Chaznick De'Niro HardinInmate Number:630551Age: 30...Sex:MRace:BD.O.B:12/27/1993Address:3928 A Baxter Ave.City,State,Zip:Nashville, TN 37216Phone #:(404)- 392 - 1856

Charge Agg. Assault (Deadly Weapon) Aag. Assault (Deadly Weapon)	Case # <u>GS1050933</u> <u>GS1050932</u>	Bond Amount \$ 10,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$
Bail Bonding Total Total Payout		otal \$ <u>70.00</u>

Surety Information

Full name: Hurley Roger Hardin Jr. Age: 61 Sex: M Race: B D.O.B: 12/11/1963 Social security #:XXX -XX -XXXX Driver's license or State ID#: TN-089928648 Address: 3928 A Baxter Ave. City,State,Zip: Nashville, TN 37216 Phone #:(404)- 392 - 1856 ob Adams Agent, 615 Nashville Bail Bonds Surety signature (Must state if signature is e-sign) Amount paid: \$500.00 Balance due: \$2,070.00 Collateral: Notes:_____

DEFENDANT JAIL PHOTO